NIT Sr. No. SPPRA Serial No.23703

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage-One Envelope)

Description of work: CLEANING OF CHOCKED DUMLOTTEE CONDUIT AND

REMOVAL ROOTS FROM CONDUIT AT CHINA GROUND TO LINES AREA AND EMERGENT REPAIR & MAINTENANCE INLET PIN STOCK GATE UNIVERSITY & REPAIR OF 48" DIA

BUTTERFLY VALVE AT RESERVOIR, WTM-II

Date of Opening:

08-05-2015

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria:

		Bidder	s' Name
S. No.	Eligibility / Qualification Criteria	M/s.A. Khan & Associates	M/s.M. Hamid & Co.
1.	Registration with PEC (if applicable)	N/A	N/A
2.	NTN	Yes	Yes
3.	Sales Tax Registration	N/A	N/A
4.	Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB)	Yes	Yes
12.0	Qualification Criteria:	CHECK TO A	
5.	Minimum three years' experience of relevant field.	Yes	No
6.	Turnover of at least last three years	Yes	Yes
7.	Required Bid Security is attached.	Yes	Yes
8.	Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized person of the firm along with Authorization letter.	Yes	Yes
9.	Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44	N/A	N/A
10.	Qualified/ disqualified	Qualified	Disqualified

(Wasif Akhtar) Accounts Officer (W/D) Member / Secretary (Saif-ul-Haque)
Additional Director Internal
Audit – KMC Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC) Member

(Zafar Ali Palijo) Chief Engineer (W/D) Member (Abdyll Rahm Khatti) Chief Engineer (IPD)

Convener

NIT Sr. No. SPPRA Serial No.23703

Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope.

Name of Work: CLEANING OF CHOCKED DUMLOTTEE CONDUIT AND

REMOVAL ROOTS FROM CONDUIT AT CHINA GROUND TO LINES AREA AND EMERGENT REPAIR & MAINTENANCE INLET PIN STOCK GATE UNIVERSITY & REPAIR OF 48" DIA

BUTTERFLY VALVE AT RESERVOIR, WTM-II

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 08-05-2015 for opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders.

(Attendance sheet is enclosed).

- Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission.
 - i. M/s.A. Khan & Associates
 - ii. M/s.M. Hamid & Co.
- The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement Committee.

S. No	Name of Firm	Quoted Price	Amount of Bid Security	Pay Order No. / Date
01	M/s.A. Khan & Associates	Rs.9,35,426/-	Rs.20,000/-	P.O # AAA 12066377 dt:22-04-2015 from ABL Ancholi Branch Karachi
02	M/s. M. Hamid & Co.	Rs.9,44,245/-	Rs.20,000/-	P.O # 02855000 dt: 15-04-2015 from Faysal Bank Gulshan Chowrangi Branch Karachi

- The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting.
- The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders (if required).

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair.

(Wasif Akhtar)

Accounts Officer (W/D) Member / Secretary (Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit – KMC Member (Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member,

(Zafar Ali Palijo) Chief Engineer (W/D)

Member

(Abdul Rahim Khatti) Chief Engineer (IPD)

Convener



KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IP&D)

BID EVALUATION REPORT

1	Name of Procuring Agency:	KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD
2	Tender Reference No:	SPPRA Serial No.23703 I.D No/2015
3	Tender Description/Name of Work/Item:	CLEANING OF CHOCKED DUMLOTTEE CONDUIT AND REMOVAL ROOTS FROM CONDUIT AT CHINA GROUND TO LINES AREA AND EMERGENT REPAIR & MAINTENANCE INLET PIN STOCK GATE UNIVERSITY & REPAIR OF 48" DIA BUTTERFLY VALVE AT RESERVOIR, WTM-II
4	Method of Procurement:	Single Stage (One Envelop)
5	Tender Published:	Through SPPRA Web Site
6	Total Bid Documents Sold:	2 Nos
7	Total Bid Received:	2 Nos
8	Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable):	N/A
9	No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable)	N/A
10	Bid (s) Rejected:	01 No
11	Financial Bid Opening Date:	08-05-2015

BID EVALUATION REPORT

s#		COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDER	RANKING IN TERMS OF COST	COMPARISON WITH ESTIMATED COST	REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE/ REJECTION	REMARKS
01	M/s.A. Khan & Associates	Rs.9,35,426/-	1st Lowest	@ 0.004% Below	Pay order & required documents are attached. P.O # AAA 12066377 dt:22-04- 2015 Rs.20,000/- from ABL Ancholi Branch Karachi	Substantially Responsive
02	M/s. M. Hamid & Co.	Rs.9,44,245/-		@ 0.939% Above	Pay order attached but experience certificate not attached. P.O # 02855000 dt: 15-04-2015 Rs.20,000/- from Faysal Bank Gulshan Chowrangi Branch Karachi	Un Responsive

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly.

The E.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.A. Khan & Associates declared as the lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority.

(Wasif Akhtar)

Accounts Officer (W/D) Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit - KMC Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

(Zafar Ali Palijo) Chief Engineer (BT&D)

Member

(Abdul) Chief Engineer (IPD)

Convener

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

LINES AREA AND EMERGENT REPAIR & MAINTENANCE INLET PIN STOCK GATE UNIVERSITY & REPAIR OF 48" DIA BUTTERFLY Name of Work: CLEANING OF CHOCKED DUMLOTTEE CONDUIT AND REMOVAL ROOTS FROM CONDUIT AT CHINA GROUND TO VALVE AT RESERVOIR, WTM-II

tem	1 1000			Estimated Cost	1 Cost	SI	M/s.A. Khan Associates	M/s.A. Khan & Associates	M/s.M Hamid & Co.	.M Hamid & Co.
No	Description of Work	Ouantity	ntity	Rate	Per	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
-	Wheel Excavator type	96	Hrs.	800.00	P/Hrs.	76,800.00	800.00	76,800.00	800.00	76,800.00
01	Cutting & removing trees within distance of 100 feet.	20	Nos	535.43	Each	26,771.50	535.00	26,750.00	540.00	27,000.00
	b) From 2.6 feet to 6 feet girth	20	Nos	1043.63	Each	20,872.60	1043.00	20,860.00	1045.00	20,900,00
m	Dismantling cement concrete reinforced separating reinforced cement concrete cleaning and strengthening the same.	135	C#	5445.00	%Cft	7,350.75	5445.00	7,350.75	5500.00	7,425.00
4	Uproot stm and removing within 100 feet. From 2'-6' feet girth PB-52/P-95/F-3	80	Nos	605.00	Each	48,400.00	605.00	48,400.00	605.00	48,400.00
S	Conduit for 02 sides x 50 =	2000	Rft	17.38	P/Rft	34,760.00	17.38	34,760.00	18.00	36,000.00
9	Precast reinforced cement concrete in columns beams lentels stair cases sleeves etc Ratio 1:2:4.	135	Cff	309.78	P/Cft	41,820.30	309.78	41,820.30	310.00	41,850.00
1	Erection and fixing in position cement concrete or stone salb in roofs or lintels etc lift upto 20 feet i/c all charges.	135	Cff	41.77	P/Cft	5,638.95	41.77	5,638.95	42.00	5,670.00
90	Full hire charges of pumping set per day i/c wages of driver assistant, fuel and electric energy platform required for placing of pumps etc. at lower depth with suction and delivery pipe for pumping of water found at various depth from trenches i/c the cost of errection and dismantling after completion job. Hire charges of pumping set of 10 Hp pumping out water from 10ft									
	deep trench.	54	days	1500.00	P/day	81,000.00	1500.00	81,000.00	1550.00	83,700.00
0	Hire charges of tractor (with disc ballow for nerversion earth work) with net out POL.	32	Hrs.	500.00	500.00 P/Hr	16,000.00	500.00	16,000.00	500.00	16,000.00
								_	/	

LINES AREA AND EMERGENT REPAIR & MAINTENANCE INLET PIN STOCK GATE UNIVERSITY & REPAIR OF 48" DIA BUTTERFLY Name of Work: CLEANING OF CHOCKED DUMLOTTEE CONDUIT AND REMOVAL ROOTS FROM CONDUIT AT CHINA GROUND TO VALVE AT RESERVOIR, WTM-II

Item	Description of Work		Estimated Cost	d Cost		M/s.A. Asso	M/s.A. Khan & Associates	M/s.M	M/s.M Hamid & Co.
No		Quantity	Rate	Per	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
9	P/F of Gun Metalic stainless steel spindle i/c threading cutting 3" dia 15 ft long fabrication and transportation etc complete job etc.	I No	128072.00	Each	128,072.00 128072.00	128072.00	128,072.00	129000.00	129,000.00
=		3 Nos	83980.00	Each	251,940,00	83980.00	251,940.00	84000.00	252,000.00
	24" dia	1 No	54776.00	Each	54,776.00	54776.00	54,776.00	56000.00	26,000.00
2	Construction of solid block masonry chamber size 6 x 6 x 6 with frame manhole cover 24"x 24" weight 50 Kg fixed in RCC 1:2:4 slab 6" thick steel 1/2" dia tor bar @6" C/C with ben t up bar both way, 12" thick CC 1:3:6 block masonry wall set in 1:6 C.M CC flooring 1:2:4 in foundation 2" thick CC 1:4:8 in foundation 6" thick, 1/2" thick cement plaster 1:3 to all wall inside & slab out side, 5/8" dia foot rest a tevery foot of depth i/c excavation, dewatering, and curing etc complete job. As per R/A and as desired by the Engineer Incharge. 6' x 6' x 6'	% -	55923.00	0 Each	55,923.00	55923.00	55,923.00	56500.00	96,500.00
5		Nos	35821.00	0 Each	35,821.00	35821.00	35,821.00	36000.00	36,000.00
	33" dia	2 No	0 24757.00	0 Each	49,514.00	24757.00	49,514.00	25500.00	5
1	TOTAL OUOTED / CORRECTED COST				935,460		935,426		944,245
	TOTAL COLUMN COL					(1	-	

Accounts Officer (W/D) Member / Secretary

Addl. Director Internal Audit KMC - Member (Saif-ul-Haque)

Superintending Engineer (K.M.C) Member (Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh)

Member

(Zafar Ali Palijo) Chief Engineer (W/D)

Chief Ength

ATTENDENCE OF CONTRACTORS PARTICIPATED IN THE BID

RULE 17(I) OF SPPRA, 2010

SUBJECT:

CLEANING OF CHOCKED DUMLOTTEE CONDUIT AND REMOVAL OF ROOTS FROM CONDUIT AT CHINA GROUND TO LINES AREA AND EMERGENT REPAIR AND MAINTEMNACE INLET PIN STOCK GATE UNIVERSITY & REPAIR OF 48"DIA BUTTERFLY VALVE AT RESERVOIR WTM-II.

SPPRA'S SR.NO: 23703

ESTIMATED COST: Rs.9,35,460/-

DATE OF OPENING: 08-05-2015 at 2:30 pm

S.NO.	NAME OF CONTRACTOR / PARTICIPANT	DATE	SIGNATURE
1.	m/s. A. Khan & Dissections	08/5/2015	1
٨	Mrs. A. Khen & associates	08/05/2015	8mis
			ABDUL WANNAN KHAN EXECUTIVE ENGINEER W.T.M DIV-IJ (CITA) KWSB
No.			